

Mitchell Dailey Drive Lift Station
 Bid Tabulation
 SPN #15405
 Bid Date: March 17, 2021

Bid Schedule A			H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Dr. Sioux Falls, SD 57107		Menning Excavating Inc. 25462 Cornerstone Ave. Mitchell, SD 57301		First Rate Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. N Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Engineer Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$235,575.00	\$235,575.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$426,943.97	\$426,943.97	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Surfacing	506 SY	\$5.00	\$2,530.00	\$5.00	\$2,530.00	\$6.00	\$3,036.00	\$5.00	\$2,530.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Culvert	36 LF	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$108.00
4	Remove, Salvage and Replace Street Sign	5 EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
5	Remove, Salvage and Replace Mailbox and Post	1 EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	Remove Barbed Wire Fence	60 LF	\$5.40	\$324.00	\$5.50	\$330.00	\$5.75	\$345.00	\$3.00	\$180.00
7	Remove, Salvage and Replace Barbed Wire Fence	280 LF	\$8.65	\$2,422.00	\$9.00	\$2,520.00	\$9.20	\$2,576.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00
8	Remove, Salvage and Replace Anchor and Guy Wire	2 EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	Remove and Dispose of Manhole	1 LF	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10	Remove and Dispose of Trees	33 EA	\$650.00	\$21,450.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00
11	Rehabilitate Existing Lift Station Site and Wet Well	1 LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0ft-8ft)	49 LF	\$60.00	\$2,940.00	\$55.00	\$2,695.00	\$64.00	\$3,136.00	\$42.00	\$2,058.00
13	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8ft-10ft)	49 LF	\$65.00	\$3,185.00	\$56.00	\$2,744.00	\$69.00	\$3,381.00	\$44.00	\$2,156.00
14	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10ft-12ft)	144 LF	\$70.00	\$10,080.00	\$59.00	\$8,496.00	\$74.00	\$10,656.00	\$48.00	\$6,912.00
15	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (12ft-14ft)	104 LF	\$75.00	\$7,800.00	\$63.00	\$6,552.00	\$79.00	\$8,216.00	\$52.00	\$5,408.00
16	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (14ft-16ft)	175 LF	\$80.00	\$14,000.00	\$66.00	\$11,550.00	\$84.00	\$14,700.00	\$53.00	\$9,275.00
17	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (16ft-18ft)	44 LF	\$85.00	\$3,740.00	\$71.00	\$3,124.00	\$89.00	\$3,916.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00
18	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (18ft-20ft)	35 LF	\$95.00	\$3,325.00	\$86.00	\$3,010.00	\$94.00	\$3,290.00	\$68.00	\$2,380.00
19	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, SDR 26 (20ft-22ft)	40 LF	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$98.00	\$3,920.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$92.00	\$3,680.00
20	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, SDR 26 (22ft-24ft)	91 LF	\$115.00	\$10,465.00	\$130.00	\$11,830.00	\$105.00	\$9,555.00	\$100.00	\$9,100.00
21	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, SDR 26 (24ft-26ft)	52 LF	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$140.00	\$7,280.00	\$110.00	\$5,720.00	\$108.00	\$5,616.00
22	8" Bored Sanitary Sewer Pipe	150 LF	\$430.00	\$64,500.00	\$155.00	\$23,250.00	\$318.00	\$47,700.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00
23	6" C900 PVC Force Main with Tracer Wire	7,456 LF	\$48.25	\$359,752.00	\$57.75	\$430,584.00	\$53.00	\$395,168.00	\$36.00	\$268,416.00
24	3" Force Main Pipe	10 LF	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$102.00	\$1,020.00	\$73.16	\$731.60	\$30.00	\$300.00
25	2" PVC Force Main Pipe	110 LF	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$36.00	\$3,960.00	\$71.98	\$7,917.80	\$25.00	\$2,750.00
26	6"x 2" MJ DI Wye	2 EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$969.00	\$1,938.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
27	6" 11.25° Bend	2 EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	\$658.00	\$1,316.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
28	6" 22.5° Bend	4 EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$615.00	\$2,460.00	\$655.00	\$2,620.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
29	6" 45° Bend	1 EA	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$664.00	\$664.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
30	6" 90° Bend	7 EA	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$687.00	\$4,809.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00

Bid Schedule A			H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Dr. Sioux Falls, SD 57107		Menning Excavating Inc. 25462 Cornerstone Ave. Mitchell, SD 57301		First Rate Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. N Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Engineer Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
31	3" 45° Bend	4 EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$190.00	\$760.00	\$232.00	\$928.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
32	2" 45° Bend	5 EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$202.00	\$1,010.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
33	2" Valve / Check Assembly	2 EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$920.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,152.00	\$2,304.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
34	Connect to Existing 3" Force Main	2 EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,216.00	\$4,432.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
35	Connect to Existing 2" PVC	2 EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$885.00	\$1,770.00	\$2,259.00	\$4,518.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
36	Tracer Wire Access Box	6 EA	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$161.00	\$966.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
37	Tracer Wire Ground	6 EA	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
38	48" Diameter Manhole to 8 Feet	5 EA	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,625.00	\$23,125.00	\$7,713.00	\$38,565.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00
39	Additional Depth Sanitary Sewer Manhole	36.7 EA	\$230.00	\$8,441.00	\$475.00	\$17,432.50	\$237.00	\$8,697.90	\$220.00	\$8,074.00
40	Liner for 48" Manhole	14.8 VF	\$300.00	\$4,440.00	\$525.00	\$7,770.00	\$484.00	\$7,163.20	\$300.00	\$4,440.00
41	Sanitary Manhole Inside Drop Assembly	2 EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,585.00	\$3,170.00	\$1,505.00	\$3,010.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
42	Core Drill and Connect to Manhole	1 EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
43	Air Release Manhole with Valve and Related Items	4 EA	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$9,825.00	\$39,300.00	\$10,672.00	\$42,688.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
44	1.5" Type K Copper Water Service Pipe	688 LF	\$35.00	\$24,080.00	\$35.50	\$24,424.00	\$49.00	\$33,712.00	\$38.00	\$26,144.00
45	1.5" Type K Copper Water Service Pipe (Bored)	150 LF	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.50	\$6,825.00	\$105.02	\$15,753.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
46	6" x 1.25" Saddle with Corp Stop	1 EA	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$645.00	\$645.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
47	1.25" Curb Stop with Box	1 EA	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$604.00	\$604.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
48	1" Yard Hydrant	1 EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$459.00	\$459.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
49	1.5" Tee to 1" Dry Pit	1 EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,079.00	\$1,079.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
50	Exploratory Digging to Locate Water Main or Force Main	6 HR	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
51	Lift Station Wet Well and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$69,315.00	\$69,315.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$67,955.00	\$67,955.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
52	Furnish Dry Pit Station and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$188,050.00	\$188,050.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$196,557.00	\$196,557.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
53	Install Dry Pit Station and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$229,027.00	\$229,027.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
54	Electrical Concrete Pad	1 LS	\$9,490.00	\$9,490.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$10,303.00	\$10,303.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
55	Rock Surfacing	25 TN	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
56	Site Grading, Fill and Access Road Embankment	290 CY	\$12.00	\$3,480.00	\$18.00	\$5,220.00	\$24.50	\$7,105.00	\$15.00	\$4,350.00
57	Gravel Surfacing	268 TN	\$20.00	\$5,360.00	\$26.00	\$6,968.00	\$25.00	\$6,700.00	\$18.00	\$4,824.00
58	Automatic Stand-By Generator System	1 LS	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
59	Electrical Work and Materials	1 LS	\$34,515.00	\$34,515.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,170.00	\$22,170.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
60	Bypass Pumping	1 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Bid Schedule A		H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Dr. Sioux Falls, SD 57107		Menning Excavating Inc. 25462 Cornerstone Ave. Mitchell, SD 57301		First Rate Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. N Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Engineer Estimate		
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
61	Asphalt Surfacing Patch	97 TN	\$108.00	\$10,476.00	\$125.00	\$12,125.00	\$115.00	\$11,155.00	\$150.00	\$14,550.00
62	Gravel Base Course	342 TN	\$22.00	\$7,524.00	\$26.00	\$8,892.00	\$25.00	\$8,550.00	\$18.00	\$6,156.00
63	Traffic Control Signs	177.5 SF	\$1.10	\$195.25	\$1.10	\$195.25	\$1.15	\$204.13	\$10.00	\$1,775.00
64	Traffic Control Barricades	21 EA	\$43.25	\$908.25	\$45.00	\$945.00	\$46.00	\$966.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00
65	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$12,075.00	\$12,075.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
66	Culvert Protection	10 EA	\$86.50	\$865.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
67	Furnish and Install 12" CMP Culvert	36 LF	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00
68	Install, Maintain and Remove Silt Fence	1,135 LF	\$3.50	\$3,972.50	\$3.50	\$3,972.50	\$3.74	\$4,244.90	\$11.00	\$12,485.00
69	Dewatering	1 LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
70	Remove Existing and Install New Wood Fence	456 LF	\$14.04	\$6,402.24	\$15.00	\$6,840.00	\$14.95	\$6,817.20	\$15.00	\$6,840.00
71	Install New Wood Fence	224 LF	\$10.80	\$2,419.20	\$11.00	\$2,464.00	\$11.50	\$2,576.00	\$12.00	\$2,688.00
72	Install Wood Gate	1 LF	\$324.00	\$324.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
73	Natural Stone Retaining Wall	800 SF	\$52.55	\$42,040.00	\$53.50	\$42,800.00	\$85.00	\$68,000.00	\$28.00	\$22,400.00
74	Drainage Aggregate	120 TN	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00
75	Unclassified Excavation (Ditch)	600 CY	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$24.50	\$14,700.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
76	Straw Wattle	120 LF	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$3.74	\$448.80	\$5.00	\$600.00
77	Type II Erosion Control Blanket	1,965 SY	\$1.80	\$3,537.00	\$1.80	\$3,537.00	\$1.90	\$3,733.50	\$2.75	\$5,403.75
78	Seed, Fertilize and Mulch Disturbed Area	29,900 SY	\$0.56	\$16,744.00	\$0.60	\$17,940.00	\$0.60	\$17,940.00	\$2.00	\$59,800.00
Total Bid Schedule A				\$1,393,782.44		\$1,462,885.25		\$1,971,978.00		\$1,284,738.75

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.


Camden A. Hofer, P.E., Project Engineer - SPN & Assoc.

